Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Henry D. Lloyd Elementary School Artificial Turf
Contract Number: 1543

General Contractor: John Keno & Company, Inc.

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $56,695.50

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/26/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Lloyd



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 712412012

PROJECT: Lloyd Elementary School Artifical Turf Flield
Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period: 712012 to 7312042
Contract No.: C1543

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION QF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No, . adopled by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on June 12, 2012, relating to the § Revenue
Bonds Issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {(and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in sald
Resolution), | hereby cerlify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge agalnst the
Construction Account and has not been pald; and

2. No amouni hereby approved for payment upon any conlract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such confract, exceed 90% of
current eslimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price {said
retained funds helng payable as set forth in said Resolufion).

THE CONTRACTOR: John Keno and Company, Inc.

FOR: Lloyd Elementary School Artifical Turf Field

Is now entitled 10 the sum of; $ 56,965.50

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $29,930.00

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION CR DEDUCTION

»|en [0 (cn

|ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE 528,930.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 63,295.00

TOTAL RETENTION $ 6,329.50

a) Reserve Wilthheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed §% of Coniract Price 3 6,329.50
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Payment) s 56,985.50

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ -

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 56.965.50

Sy 07.27.42

itect Engineer;

signature, date



U5 ¥96 2L

05°S95'9% - 05'62E'9 | 00'S6T'ER

D0'S6TEY - 000L8'8cy 00 0E8°6Er

o0sa'e

o00seE - 0058

Bupuag]  wbewos s 00202
MuHLeWn]  ow'tiawey oo

o
" 'swiboH lwayg
HoAY BACKD

00°029'0Z

Sunepns mEr 211 'mpng oL

$2000 U ‘mdpuoin)
1Zxe0 Od|

00ose'e

0005ET - 00oseE'z

50ADR N
*efray Py Suneag

00°'00a"ae

00'008'8E - 00°008°8E

Budas! s ©3
P BUBe0Ras funngd uwdsy Asmog

L]
WoHwd Apsianpny
I D 2721

1] > ¥lid

Q0SkPLL

Or§rrIL - G0'SkyLL

| i B Wn#q0L

olegroz - 008802

S18u0] B Pk

5106 B "oturimy
Py MioWuer DZSYZ
a Airdwed)
UORNATIOD)

00QLE'LL

00°016'1L1L h W00L6'EL

509 N “obuireyy
PH fuouuey 025Kz
AN hurdwod

d l
puncyBieid GUM NSy

00°6E6'65

0QSLE'ES - 00°SE6'6S

Bl MeyAs wapods mmg)

FPLOC RO MEMESLUSN
@ RRqoy LoZE

0S'#0'ELE

05'595'95 - 06°6Z£°0 | 00'S8Z'C9

QU'SEZ'E9 - DO°TEC'OLZ D02E0°042

Jayto wy PUS CUOH U

#5900 T "obems
wywdineg
G0 o ‘Aurdwon]

29 A Sanan

Np jurous ey Buyiq unomsed stemnn LT

faaukd P haacL ) (L S LY A AL It

[T TN

ey

| ——peumdueD WO

PANT T8 WOM DIES [0 JUGGIIR U0 SO O) Wiy |0 LRER AQ pairdiad J0 paysiwuny

‘SIS UL

"1aQR| NS JO) WD JO R O PRd SI0j0)3iaY ot 3y) PUE INP MOU TUNOIME I[N} 0 (0 PUB SUOSKK USRS JE JO IWewans

S-ueﬂucu.uggun-uuguig.gﬂﬂEaﬁ.oﬁnﬂnuniﬂugoavﬁﬁﬂ»ucﬂuhozg!h!-nEciﬁ!ﬂ&%:ﬁ&ﬁaﬂﬁag

dsal Hg eyL

£ ckug pres U0 309 300p Bupiiy Pue 0] SR0AIRS PUe “SadNS JUxhnba SN Pledisd 10 PAYSHUNG BAZY PUE "IM PHORIUOD UBG
ARy Suatiad Bupwora) Byl IR Pres JO Sasodmd at 10j 1y "WRH]L ARPUN J3um] PeS Jo , ) e

RARCTEUA SIEU 10 Pupy AV JO SRSUSTEE Pus ‘SOEMIE "Suag “suNep N PUR Auat JO rER(D pUe a9u) D ek uaeq sey p

U] PR 0 AR M DPUL 0rona'es S RRD ANLE SIERQ AALEAITIG Pasaml Sl puesey ) TSyt

Sl i NS . pue

PRLI ML BEILY 1owS Aaluseirg v_mo_.__

S 0Red Yot J0p o 1 18U L

130 FOuI pmard w Sgsnannd jo i Sub 05 SPEVE F INGWBLTTF RIADIKY 3 Iop

‘Raasd Buwmoso) au) 20 'Z402 "euny o Kep Wizl 9yl PEIER CIS1T ON PENUOD U "R0m0) "0DYIHD 30 NOISSINGD SNIDNG
DT S Wi DPBNUOD S 51 LORRIOMIOD DIRS RIG PUE .0 125 URIAY $198) SU] I SHENDIE dam 5| SUsRY 18 Aenpipul pud *wonesodiod PIRT JO HELAT W NARPIYY SIA Byew
O PTPOLINE ANP PLL *UONRIOTIOD SIOUM] VR *~30) 'AURduns) puk ouay L0 JO “JaINIRIY 51 B Ty} Shes pue SPSOdap TIes L Luoms Anp 15 Buisq "Ia0ubA, < WG uRIyE YL

133

t doANnoo
{ SN0 BLYLS

| I ¥ ANV 4G ROUY AV ofienyd O voiSHRANCO Suping 2and sawad
630D 1| *00LAD "INV UOWE "N COLZ UGNED0] Qor
00950 # 399kug DRd)
2L0ZpEIL ] 203 ‘Auedwon pur cusy LYOP _ HOLOVHLNGD PIFL JI0g (BN IOOWIS AreJuBuIaT phon) RweN Peftug

ANIWAVC TWILHY HOd LIAVOGIEY ONY LNIWILVYLS NHOMS SHOLIVHLNGD

| LEIHX3
QOVIIHD JO NOISSINMOD SNITTING D1SNd

1a8ed y2018035|

g aiacpg  |SPINVORROISD




[eoyssiiy 05508'95 - 05'62Ca  00s6ZTe _00serks - Do bk hzs - oogeeers Wi01]
000 - - % ¥5ed [oyins

0000006 - - - - 00°'600'06 - 0006
OS5 TRE 05'696'95 - 05°62¢'d 0U'GEZEY 0rssTes - 00'0CE'6Er - QV0ESBLY L abed pigns
{eaoa0'ce - - - - - - 00°000°06 - 0000005 Zebed 1Q1ENS
00'000'5% 00'000'ST . 00'000's2 LEDE) TPy
00 000'59 00'000'$8 . 00059 BUEMUE JOMIYS
29 0 Surupewsy BAP o Sumq Snopesd LT ) “p Mo [ ] enopesg anfueny —aabe.n-vths:f 1RO sy .o...._xn.!.@o VM P .h:.-‘chhleﬂuwhn voptuleseq) |50
e —o—peapdarepaoppee )

00950, # P01 D84
_ Zrozpzy Jeg 20 ‘Aurduio Pus SuB) LHOL HOLDYHINGD Piaid png [edy 00u3s A 13 phort x._azﬁmk_
ININAYS TVLLHYE BOJ HAVOLSY GNV ININILYLS NHOMS S.HOLOVHINOD
2 19X

OOYIHD 40 NOISSMWOD OMAING H1end



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $529,930.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $63,295.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $6,329.50
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $529,930.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $56,965.50
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $529,930.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $56,965.50
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $472,964.50

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, corrcet, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or cquitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING OOy BN OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all






